

**जारी सूचना**

श्रीमती देवांशुबेन भरत शाह, फ्लॅट क्र. ४० / २०४, दहिसर सरस्वती सी. एच.एस लि.सी.एच. कॉम्प्लेक्स रोड क्र. ४, दहिसर (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०६८ चे सवासद / मालक होते. शेअर प्रमाणपत्र क्र.०५२, विभिन्न क्र. २६६ ते २७० चे धारक होते आणि दिनांक १४.०९.२०१९ रोजी कोगणती नामनिर्देशन न करता निष्पन्न झाले. त्यांचे कायदेशीर वारस श्री. विरल भरत शाह आणि श्री. विराज भरत शाह यांनी तर शेअर्स फ्लॅट स्वतःच्या नावे हस्तांतर करण्यासाठी सोसायटीकडे अर्ज दाखल केला आहे. जर कोणत्याही व्यक्तीने दावा / आक्षेप काढी अथवा त्यांनी सोसायटी संघिकांमध्ये संदर्भ / लिखित स्वरुपात १५ (पंधर) दिवशांच्या आत कळविणे, त्यानंतर कोणताही दावा विचारत घेतला जाणार नाही आणि सोसायटी हस्तांतरणाची प्रक्रिया करेल.

सही / -  
सविच  
दहिसर सरस्वती सी.एच.एस लि.  
ठिकाण: मुंबई  
दिनांक: १६.११.२०१९

**PRITISH NANDY COMMUNICATIONS**

Prithi Nandy Communications Ltd CIN L22120MH1999PLCO04214  
Registered office: 87-88 Mittal Chambers Nariman Point Mumbai 400 021  
In ₹ Lakh

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		HALF YEAR ENDED
	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	456.62	240.92	1,683.96	456.62	240.92	1,683.96
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(70.70)	(188.89)	(177.58)	(56.37)	(174.44)	(149.08)
Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(70.70)	(188.89)	(177.58)	(56.37)	(174.44)	(149.08)
Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extra ordinary items)	(67.65)	(178.29)	(171.47)	(57.09)	(178.95)	(150.53)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(68.46)	(178.92)	(173.09)	(57.90)	(179.58)	(152.15)
Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share)	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70	1,446.70
Earning per share (Face Value of ₹ 10 per share) basic and diluted	(0.47)*	(1.23)*	(1.19)*	(0.39)*	(1.24)*	(1.04)*

\*Not annualised

Notes:  
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2019.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on Company's website (http://www.pritishnandy.com) and on the website of BSE (http://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (http://www.nseindia.com).

Kishor Palkar Chief Accounts Officer  
 Yalender Verma VP/ Finance, Compliances and Legal Affairs  
 Santosh Gharat Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and CFO  
 Pallab Bhattacharya Wholtime Director and CEO

**ALAN SCOTT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L99999MH1999PLCO07622  
 Corporate office : 15, Silversands, Daryalal CHSL, Juhu Tara Road, Mumbai - 400049  
 Regd Office: 39 Aparna Industrial Estate, Makwana Road, off Andheri Kurla Road, Mumbai - 400059  
 Authorised Capital: 5,00,00,000 Paid-up Capital: 68,53,770

UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)		Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
	(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)	(Rs. In Lacs)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.00	3.62	11.52	
Net Profit/Loss from ordinary Activities after Tax	(2.82)	(1.13)	0.64	
Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	(2.82)	(1.13)	0.64	
Equity Share capital	68.54	68.54	68.54	
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Earning Per Share (before Extraordinary Items)	(0.41)	(0.16)	0.09	
Earning Per Share (after Extraordinary Items)	(0.41)	(0.16)	0.09	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites http://www.bseindia.com.

For Alan Scott Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Soketu J. Parikh  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00178665  
 Date: 14.11.2019  
 Place: Mumbai

**इन्फॉर्मड टेक्नॉलॉजिज इंडिया लिमिटेड**  
 CIN: L99999MH1958PLC011001  
 नोंदीकृत कार्यालय: मिर्मल, २०वा मजला, नरिमान पॉइंट, मुंबई-४०००२९. दूर.क्र.: ९१-२२-२२०३०५५/६६ फॅक्स: ९१-२२-२२०३३६२  
 ई-मेल: itil\_investor@informed-tech.com वेबसाईट: www.informed-tech.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता असे-खापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल  
 (रु.लाखात, प्रती शेअर डाटा व्यतिरिक्त)

तपशील	एकमेव		एकत्रित	
	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित	संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	४४.३३	९९.९०	४४.३३	९९.९०
कालबाधित निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबद्वारे)	(७३.९६)	(७९.९०)	(७३.९६)	(७९.९०)
करपूर्व कालबाधित निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबद्वारे)	(७३.९६)	(७९.९०)	(७३.९६)	(७९.९०)
करानंतर कालबाधित निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबद्वारे)	(३६.९९)	(४६.४८)	(३६.९९)	(४६.४८)
कालबाधित एकूण सर्वेक उत्पन्न (कालबाधित सर्वेक नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वेक उत्पन्न (करानंतर)	(५८.९५)	(५९.९९)	(५८.९५)	(५९.९९)
भरणा केलेले समभाग भांडवल (दरमिती रु.१०/-)	४९६.९९	४९६.९९	४९६.९९	४९६.९९
राखीव व अधिचय (मागील वर्षाच्या तालेद्वारेकटात दिव्यातून पुनर्मुद्रित)	-	-	-	-
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रति)	-	-	-	-
मूळ सौमिकृत	(०.६९)	(१.९९)	(०.६९)	(१.९९)
सौमिकृत	(०.६९)	(१.९९)	(०.६९)	(१.९९)

टिप:  
 १) संपलेली तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता असे-खापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता असे-खापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या www.informed-tech.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

गौतम खंडेलवाल  
 अध्यक्ष  
 डीआयएन: ००३००९७६

**AREEY DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**  
 सीआयएन: एए९९९९एमएच९९९९पीएलसी००६५३८  
 मुख्य कार्यालय: १०७, २०४, मल्ल भवन, २०/४८, प.न.म. स्ट्रीट, मुंबई-४०००२९. दूर.क्र.: ०२२-२६३३३६६ ई-मेल: info@areeydrugs.com  
 नोंद: कार्यालय: १०७, २०४, मल्ल भवन, २०/४८, प.न.म. स्ट्रीट, मुंबई-४०००२९. दूर.क्र.: ०२२-२६३३३६६ ई-मेल: corporate@areeydrugs.com वेबसाईट: www.areeydrugs.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता असे-खापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल  
 (रु. लाखात)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०९.२०१९		संपलेले अर्धवर्ष ३०.०९.२०१९	
	असे-खापरिक्षित	असे-खापरिक्षित	असे-खापरिक्षित	असे-खापरिक्षित
कार्यचलनातून महसूल इतर उत्पन्न	६२५.६२	६६०.३९	७९६.३६	१२५०.९५
एकूण उत्पन्न	६२५.६२	६६०.३९	७९६.३६	१२५०.९५
अ. वापरणाऱ्या अंतर्गत मालमत्ता खर्च	६९.०९	६९.०९	६९.०९	६९.०९
ब. वस्तुच्या बांधणीत बदल	-	-	-	-
क. वस्तुच्या विक्रीतून उत्पन्न मुलूक	-	-	-	-
ड. सर्वसाधारण प्रस्तावित खर्च	६३.२२	६३.२२	६३.२२	६३.२२
ई. विक्री व वितरण खर्च	३८.३८	३८.३८	३८.३८	३८.३८
फ. घटती व बदललेल्या खर्च	२०.९०	२०.९०	२०.९०	२०.९०
ग. वित्त खर्च	४२.२८	४२.२८	४२.२८	४२.२८
ह. इतर खर्च	३३.६३	३३.६३	३३.६३	३३.६३
घ. उत्पन्न खर्च	६३२.६२	६६६.३९	६६६.३९	६६६.३९
अपवादनामक बाब व करपूर्व नफा अपवादनामक बाब	६२.६८	६२.६८	६२.६८	६२.६८
करपूर्व नफा	-	-	-	-
अ. चालू कर	-	-	-	-
ब. स्थगित कर	-	-	-	-
सर्वेकरीत नफा	६२.६८	६२.६८	६२.६८	६२.६८
इतर सर्वेक उत्पन्न	-	-	-	-
बाब जे नफा किंवा तोटापेक्षा तटस्थ पुनर्गणित नाही	-	-	-	-
अ. बाब जे नफा व तोटापेक्षा वस्तुकी नाही	-	-	-	-
ब. आचरक संशोधी बाब जे नफा किंवा तोटापेक्षा तटस्थ पुनर्गणित नाही	-	-	-	-
वर्षाकरिता एकूण सर्वेक उत्पन्न	६२.६८	६२.६८	६२.६८	६२.६८
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग	०.५५	०.५०	०.५२	०.५५
अ. मूळ सौमिकृत	०.५५	०.५०	०.५२	०.५५
ब. सौमिकृत हीएस	-	-	-	-
मागील वर्षाच्या	२३८८८.८८	२३८८८.८८	२३८८८.८८	२३८८८.८८
माध्यमांसाठी टोकराची	१००.००%	१००.००%	१००.००%	१००.००%

टिप:  
 १. बरील निष्कर्ष हे भारतीय लेखाधिकाऱ्या (इंड-एस) नुसार पुनर्गणित केले आणि १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या समेत मान्य कायदात आले आणि भारतीय लेखाधिकाऱ्यांनुसार तयार केले आहेत.  
 २. मुल्यवर्षाच्या अर्धवर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे. ३०.०९.२०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता असे-खापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.  
 ३. मागील वर्षाच्या अर्धवर्षाकरिता असे-खापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल (रु. लाखात)

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार  
 सही / -  
 मीहीर आर. घटवाल  
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक  
 ठिकाण: तारापुर  
 दिनांक: १४.११.२०१९

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to notify that MR. VIDYADHAR LAXMAN KAMAT has acquired Unit No. A-10 on 2<sup>nd</sup> floor admeasuring Carpet 489 sq. ft. and holding 5 fully paid up shares each of Rs. 50/- bearing Nos. 46 to 50, Share Certificate No.10 in Common Wealth Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd. vide AGREEMENT OF EXCHANGE dated 3<sup>rd</sup> April 1984. The said unit is addressed at No. 10, A wing, Common Wealth Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd., 114 1 / 4 V.P. Road, Andheri (West), Bombay 400058.

This Agreement of Exchange is the only document available, thus all prior agreements has been lost/misplaced.

Any person or persons having any claim against or in the aforesaid property by way of inheritance, mortgage, possession, sale, gift, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, easement, transfer, license, understanding, arrangement either agitated in any litigation or otherwise or any other right or interest whatsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned within a period of 15 days from the date of publication hereof.

If no claim is made as aforesaid our client will be at liberty to complete the transaction in respect of the said proposal without any reference or regard to any such purported claim, right or interest which shall be deemed to have been waived for all interests and purposes and not binding on our client.

Sonal Hemant Mishal  
 Advocates, High Court  
 315, Yusuf bldg., Opp. Bombay High Court,  
 V.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001  
 Ph : 9969849102 / 9820846067  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 15/11/2019

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to notify that Mr. Khushal Bhagwandas Motwani had acquired Gala No. 18 via transmission dated 11/04/1998, holding 5 fully paid up shares each of Rs. 50/-, bearing Nos. 91 to 95, Share Certificate No.18 in 'The Vadhani Industrial Estate Premises Co-Op. Society Ltd'. The said Gala is addressed at Gala No. 18, Vadhani Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar West, Mumbai - 400 086.

Original Agreement and Share Certificate of Gala No. 18 in 'The Vadhani Industrial Estate Premises Co-Op. Society Ltd.' has been reported lost/misplaced.

Any person or persons having any claim against or in the aforesaid property by way of inheritance, mortgage, possession, sale, gift, lease, lien, charge, trust, maintenance, easement, transfer, license, understanding, arrangement either agitated in any litigation or otherwise or any other right or interest whatsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned within a period of 15 days from the date of publication hereof.

If no claim is made as aforesaid our client will be at liberty to complete the transaction in respect of the said proposal without any reference or regard to any such purported claim, right or interest which shall be deemed to have been waived for all interests and purposes and not binding on our client.

Sonal Hemant Mishal  
 Advocates, High Court  
 315, Yusuf bldg., Opp. Bombay High Court,  
 V.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001  
 Ph : 9969849102 / 9820846067  
 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 16/11/2019

**प्रिया लिमिटेड**  
 सीआयएन: एए९९९९एमएच९९९९पीएलसी००६५३८  
 नोंदीकृत कार्यालय: ४वा मजला, किमताव इमारत, ७७-७९, महर्षी कर्वे रोड, मीन लॉन्स (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००२९.  
 दूर.क्र.: ०२२-२२०३३००, फॅक्स: ०२२-२२०३३१०, ई-मेल: cs@priyagroup.com, वेबसाईट: www.priyagroup.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता असे-खापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल  
 (रु.लाखात, हीएस व्यतिरिक्त)

क्र.सं.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्धवर्ष	
		३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित	३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित	३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित	३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित
१.	कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	३२२.७०	३९९.४४	५२०.३०	५०२.१४
२.	कालबाधित निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबद्वारे)	(२२४.३८)	(१२२.५६)	७३.९१	(२३६.९४)
३.	करपूर्व कालबाधित निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाब आणि/किंवा अपवादाची व्याज पूर्व)	(२२४.३८)	(१२२.५६)	७३.९१	(२३६.९४)
४.	करानंतर कालबाधित निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादनामक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाब आणि/किंवा अपवादाची व्याज पूर्व)	(२२४.३८)	(१२२.५६)	७३.९१	(२३६.९४)
५.	कालबाधित एकूण सर्वेक उत्पन्न (कालबाधित सर्वेक नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वेक उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	(२२४.३८)	(१२२.५६)	७३.९१	(२३६.९४)
६.	समभाग भांडवल	३००.२३	३००.२३	३००.२३	३००.२३
७.	इतर समभाग (पुनर्मुद्रित राखीव बाबद्वारे) मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिक्षित तालेद्वारेकटात दिव्यातून पुनर्मुद्रित	-	-	-	-
८.	उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी)	-	-	-	-
९.	(अखंडित व खंडित कार्यचलनाकरिता) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही)	(७३.९५)	(७३.९५)	(७३.९५)	(७३.९५)
१०.	मूळ व सौमिकृत	(७३.९५)	(७३.९५)	(७३.९५)	(७३.९५)

टिप:  
 १) बरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखाधिकाऱ्यांनी पुनर्विलोकन करणेत आले आणि १४ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या समेत मान्य कायदात आले आणि भारतीय लेखाधिकाऱ्यांनुसार तयार केले आहेत.  
 २) संपलेली तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतरा आहे. ३०.०९.२०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या www.priyagroup.com वेबसाईटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार  
 सही / -  
 अरविंद घुवानी  
 पुरविका संचालक  
 डीआयएन: ००१९९९९९  
 ठिकाण: मुंबई  
 दिनांक: १४.११.२०१९

**RELIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 CIN : L65910MH1991PLC064323  
 Regd. Office: J-BLOCK BHANGWADSHIPPING CENTRE KALBADEVI ROAD MUMBAI- 400002

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(Rs in LACS, Except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2018	Half Year ended 30/09/2019	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2018	Half Year ended 30/09/2019
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
Total income from operations	22.19	17.17	49.4	22.19	17.17	49.4
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	4.98	-1.6	10.81	4.98	-1.6	10.81
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4.98	-1.6	10.81	4.98	-1.6	10.81
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4.98	-1.6	10.81	4.98	-1.6	10.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.98	-1.6	10.81	4.98	-1.6	10.81
Paid up Equity Share Capital	360.00	360.00	360.00	360.00	360.00	360.00
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) Basic/ Diluted	0.14	-0.04	0.30	0.14	-0.04	0.30
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic/ Diluted	0.14	-0.04	0.30	0.14	-0.04	0.30

Notes:  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30/09/2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website.  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2019.

By order of the Board of Directors  
**For RELIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Sd/-  
 Baijoo Raval  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 00429398  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 14/11/2019

**प्रिया इंटर्नॅशनल लिमिटेड**  
 सीआयएन: एए९९९९एमएच९९९९पीएलसी००६५३८  
 नोंदीकृत कार्यालय: ४वा मजला, किमताव इमारत, ७७-७९, महर्षी कर्वे रोड, मीन लॉन्स (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००२९.  
 दूर.क्र.: ०२२-२२०३३००, फॅक्स: ०२२-२२०३३१०, ई-मेल: cs@priyagroup.com, वेबसाईट: www.priyagroup.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता असे-खापरिक्षीत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल  
 (रु.लाखात, हीएस व्यतिरिक्त)

क्र.सं.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्धवर्ष	
		३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित	३०.०९.१९ असे-खापरिक्षित		

ALAN SCOTT INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
CIN-L99999MH1994PLC076732					
Corporate office : 15, Silversands, Daryalal CHSL, Juhu Tara Road, Mumbai - 400049					
Regd Office: 39 Apurva Industrial Estate, Makwana Road, off Andheri Kurla Road, Mumbai - 400059					
Authorized Capital: 5,00,00,000 Paid-up Capital: 68,53,770					
UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019					
Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)				
	3 months ended 30.09.2019 (Un-audited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2018 (Un-audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)		
Total Income from Operations(Net)	0.00	3.62	11.52		
Net Profit/Loss from ordinary Activities after Tax (after extraordinary items)	(2.82)	(1.13)	0.64		
Net Profit/Loss for the period after Tax (after extraordinary items)	(2.82)	(1.13)	0.64		
Equity Share Capital	68.54	68.54	68.54		
Reserve (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	0.00	0.00	0.00		
Earning Per Share( before Extraordinary Items)	(0.41)	(0.16)	0.09		
Earning Per Share( after Extraordinary Items)	(0.41)	(0.16)	0.09		

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed Dislosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites <http://www.bseindia.com>.

For Alan Scott Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Suketu J. Parikh  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00178655

Date: 14.11.2019  
Place: Mumbai

MYSTIC ELECTRONICS LIMITED						
401/A, Pearl Arcade, Opp. P. K. Jewellers, Dawood Baug Lane, Off. J. P. Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400058						
Tel.: 022-26778155 / 26797750 Fax: 26781187 CIN: L72300MH2011PLC221448						
Email: electronics.mystic@gmail.com Website: www.mystic-electronics.com						
PART I : STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019						
(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited	30.09.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1 Total Income	(294.52)	7.64	11.59	(286.88)	21.64	85.11
2 Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(310.96)	(7.24)	4.62	(318.20)	7.74	(6.87)
3 Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	(310.96)	(7.24)	4.62	(318.20)	7.74	(6.87)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(310.96)	(7.24)	3.42	(318.20)	5.73	(6.80)
5 Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	(406.76)	(14.24)	(103.49)	(421.01)	(112.20)	(160.68)
6 Paid-up equity share capital	1976.62	1976.62	1976.62	1976.62	1976.62	1976.62
7 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	(1.57)	(0.04)	0.02	(1.61)	0.03	(0.03)
(b) Diluted	(1.57)	(0.04)	0.02	(1.61)	0.03	(0.03)

Note:  
1 The above is an extract of detailed format of results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 filed with BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full format is available on the website of the Company ([www.mystic-electronics.com](http://www.mystic-electronics.com)) and BSE's Website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).  
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2019.

For Mystic Electronics Limited  
Sd/-  
Mohit Khadaria  
Managing Director  
DIN: 05142395

Date : 15.11.2019  
Place : Mumbai

Centron Industrial Alliance Ltd.			
CIN: L28931MH1949PLC007928			
Regd. Office : 21, Floor-2, Plot 741, 7B, Prem Court, Dr. Gopalrao Deshmukh Marg, Cumballa Hill, Mumbai - 400026 (MH). Email Id : ctrind@gmail.com Phone No. : 022-26730263			
Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2019 {Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015}			
(Rs. In lakhs Except Earning Per Share)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	30/09/2019 (Reviewed) (Un-audited)	30/09/2018 (Reviewed) (Un-audited)	30/09/2019 (Reviewed) (Un-audited)
Total Income From Operations (Net)	802.30	203.29	1668.20
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items).	5.50	2.19	8.61
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items).	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items).	5.50	2.19	8.61
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) ]	5.50	2.19	8.61
Equity Share Capital	996.00	996.00	996.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	1334.65	1307.22	1,334.65
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic (Rs. Per Share)	0.06	0.02	0.08
Diluted (Rs. Per Share)	0.06	0.02	0.08

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the website of stock exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
FOR : CENTRON INDUSTRIAL ALLIANCE LIMITED  
SD/-  
ANAND PRATAP SINGH (Whole Time Director)  
DIN: 06711543

Date : 14th November, 2019  
Place : Indore

RELIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED						
CIN : L65910MH1991PLC064323						
Regd. Office: J-BLOCK BHANGWADISHOPPING CENTRE KALBADEVI ROAD MUMBAI- 400002						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019						
(Rs in LACS, Except EPS)						
PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	3 months ended 30/09/2018	Half Year ended 30/09/2019	Quarter ended 30/09/2019	3 months ended 30/09/2018	Half Year ended 30/09/2019
Total income from operations	22.19	17.17	49.4	22.19	17.17	49.4
Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	4.98	-1.6	10.81	4.98	-1.6	10.81
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	4.98	-1.6	10.81	4.98	-1.6	10.81
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4.98	-1.6	10.81	4.98	-1.6	10.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.98	-1.6	10.81	4.98	-1.6	10.81
Paid up Equity Share Capital	360.00	360.00	360.00	360.00	360.00	360.00
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/-each) Basic/ Diluted	0.14	-0.04	0.30	0.14	-0.04	0.30
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic/ Diluted	0.14	-0.04	0.30	0.14	-0.04	0.30

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.09.2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website.  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.11.2019.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For RELIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  
sd/-  
Baijoo Raval  
Whole Time Director  
DIN: 00429398

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14/11/2019

SANTOSH FINE - FAB LIMITED							
Regd. Off.: 112/113, Mittal Estate Bldg., No. 6, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059.							
CIN NO : L17112MH1981PLC025443							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019							
(₹ in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.19 (Unaudited)	30.06.19 (Unaudited)	30.09.18 (Unaudited)	30.09.19 (Unaudited)	30.09.18 (Unaudited)	31.03.19 (Audited)
1	Income from operations	496.28	564.59	499.17	1060.87	993.30	2341.64
2	Net sales/income from operations	2.35	8.67	2.40	11.02	5.69	14.58
3	Total Income (1+2)	498.63	573.26	501.57	1071.89	998.99	2356.22
4	Expenses						
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	227.96	232.60	295.11	460.56	514.98	1038.46
(b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	23.10	18.33	41.22	41.43	182.43	611.67
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in progress and stock-in-trade	17.97	115.10	(52.07)	133.07	(45.33)	(123.22)
(d)	Employee benefits expenses	53.29	47.90	49.26	101.19	96.15	187.83
(e)	Finance Cost	12.34	12.75	11.58	25.09	22.14	48.34
(f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	5.65	5.66	5.62	11.31	11.28	22.44
(g)	Other expenses	172.59	148.57	156.73	321.16	271.85	569.98
	Total Expenses (4)	512.90	580.91	507.45	1093.81	1053.50	2355.50
5	Profit/(Loss) before taxes and extraordinary items (3-4)	(14.27)	(7.65)	(5.88)	(21.92)	(54.51)	0.72
6	a) Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Tax Expense						
-	Income Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.17
-	Short/(Excess) Provision For Earlier Years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
-	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(0.85)
		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.32
8	Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6-7)	(14.27)	(7.65)	(5.88)	(21.92)	(54.51)	0.40
9	Other Comprehensive Income						
a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
b)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d)	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period (a+b+c+d)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)	(14.27)	(7.65)	(5.88)	(21.92)	(54.51)	0.40
11	Paid-up equity share capital	352.46	352.46	352.46	352.46	352.46	352.46
	Less: Calls in Arrears ( On 305400 Share)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)
	Net Paid-up Capital	343.30	343.30	343.30	343.30	343.30	343.30
	Face Value of the Share	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
	Earning per share (of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised) :						
(a) Basic	(0.40)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.62)	(1.55)	0.01	
(b) Diluted	(0.40)	(0.22)	(0.17)	(0.62)	(1.55)	0.01	

Notes:  
1 The Audit Committee reviewed the above unaudited financial result as on 14th November 2019, which has been approved by the Board at their meeting held on same date.  
2 Limited review of above result has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the company.  
3 The company has only one reportable segment i.e. manufacturing of "Fabrics", hence segment reporting as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" is not applicable.  
4 Rs. 9.16 lacs with equal amount of premium is still call in arrears as on 30th Sept, 2019  
5 Previous period's figures have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.

Part-II - Statements Of Assets and Liabilities			
(₹ in Lakhs)			
Sr. No.	Particulars	As At 30.09.19 Unaudited	As At 31.03.19 Audited
(1)	ASSETS		
	Non-current assets		
(a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	161.67	172.57
(b)	Other Intangible assets	0.02	0.02
(c)	Financial Assets		
(i)	Investments	1.01	1.01
(ii)	Loans	3.00	2.94
(d)	Deferred tax assets (net)	0.16	0.16
	Total Non-current assets	165.86	176.70
(2)	Current assets		
(a)	Inventories	753.74	894.72
(b)	Financial Assets		
(i)	Trade receivables	676.25	918.37
(ii)	Cash and cash equivalents	1.28	1.51
(c)	Current Tax Assets (Net of Provision)	11.45	11.12
(d)	Other current assets	86.62	75.30
	Total Current assets	1529.34	1901.02
	Total Assets	1695.20	2077.72
	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
(1)	Equity		
(a)	Equity Share capital	343.30	343.30
(b)	Other Equity	468.95	490.88
	Total Of Equity	812.25	834.18
(2)	LIABILITIES		
(i)	Non-current liabilities		
(a)	Financial Liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	0.00	0.00
(ii)	Other financial liabilities (other than those specified in item (b), to be specified)	0.00	0.00
(b)	Provisions	33.82	31.46
(c)	Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	0.00	0.00
	Total Non-current Liabilities	33.82	31.46
(ii)	Current liabilities		
(a)	Financial Liabilities		
(i)	Borrowings	486.43	478.95
(ii)	Trade payables		
	Total outstanding dues of Micro and Small Enterprises	6.33	10.46
	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than Micro and Small Enterprises	242.92	524.31
(iii)	Other financial liabilities (other than those specified in item (c))	31.71	6.61
(b)	Other current liabilities	45.79	186.41
(c)	Provisions	35.95	5.34
	Total Current Liabilities	849.13	1212.08
	Total Liabilities	1695.20	2077.72

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD  
SANTOSH R TULSIYAN  
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)  
(DIN No 00310573)

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14th November 2019

District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3) Competent Authority under section 5A of the Maharashtra Ownership Flats Act, 1963, MHADA Building Ground Floor, Room No.69, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 51.

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOF A (Rule11(9)(e)) Before the Competent Authority  
Application No. 152 of 2019

Chairman / Secretary,  
Avionne Sea View Premises Co-Op. Society Ltd.  
CTS No. 1294 of Village Vile Parle, F.P.No. 94, T.P.S. III, S.V. Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.

Versus .....(Applicant)

1. HBS DEVELOPERS  
Shanti Vimal, Ground Floor, P.M. Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 057.

2. SMT NISHIGANDHA SHAILENDRA ANARIYA  
76, Vaikunth Park, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058. ....Promoters / Defendant

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

1) Take the notice that the above application has been filed by the applicant under section 11 under the Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the Promotion of Construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963 and under the applicable Rules against the Opponents above mentioned.

2) The applicant has prayed for grant certificate of entitlement of unilateral conveyance of all that piece and parcel of land or ground area admeasuring 539.90 sq. mtrs. bearing, CTS No. 1294 of Village-Parle, District - Mumbai Suburban along with building in favour of the Applicant Society.

3) The hearing in the above case has been fixed on **02.12.2019 at 03.00 p.m**

4) The Promoter / Opponent / s and their legal heirs if any, or any person / authority wishing to submit any objection, should appear in person or through the authorized representative on **02.12.2019 at 03.00 p.m.** before the undersigned together with any documents, he / she / they want /s to produce in support of his / her objection / claim /demand against the above case and the applicant/s is / are advised to be present at that time to collect the written, if any filed by the interested parties.

5) If any person/s interested, fails to appear or file written reply as required by this notice, the question at issue / application will be decided in their absence and such person/s will have no claim, object or demand whatsoever against the property for which the conveyance / declaration / order is granted or the direction for registration of the society is granted to the applicants or any order / certificate / judgment is passed against such interested parties and the matter will be heard and decided ex-parte.

By Order,  
Sd/-  
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (3) Competent Authority u/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963,

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

We hereby declare that our legal resident late Mrs Paniben Jeevraj Jain owning flat no 6, at Shri Saibaba Chs Ltd, Jawahar Nagar, Saibaba Road, Khair East Mumbai 400051 has expired on 13/11/2013. Her son Shri Ashok Jeevraj Jain has claimed on above flat as a legal heir & he has presented NOC from other legal heirs for the same. Anyone having claim / Objection against the NOC or the said transfer in the name of Mr Ashok Jeevraj Jain as the legal heir should send supporting evidences and documents in writing to the secretary/chairman of society in writing within 15 days from this notice or else the said flat will be transferred to its legal heir Mr Ashok Jeevraj Jain and any objection thereafter shall be considered as waived.

For on and behalf of  
Shri Saibaba Chs Ltd  
Sd/-  
Place : Mumbai  
Date : 16/11/2019  
Hon. Secretary

**MASTER EDUCATION SOCIETY**  
**Corrigendum**  
Corrigendum issued to be tender notice dated 7-11-2019 is as follows:-  
Existing tender price  
Rs. 10,000/- read as Rs. 20,000/-

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

M/s Nvento Foods Technologies Pvt. Ltd. U15549MH2006PTC126224 is under Liquidation U/s 33 (2) of the IBC code, 2016. I as liquidator have formed a stakeholder consultation committee on 16-10-2019. For details on same, you can contact on my E mail Mahesh@mrsureka.com Or call on 09322581414 / 9870944469. Mahesh Sureka Liquidator, Nvento Foods Technologies Pvt Ltd Regn. N. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00413/2017-18/10736 Mumbai

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Mrs. Deepa Pravin Jhala Member / Owner of Flat No. E - 32, Mini Nagar, CHS. Ltd., S.N. Dubey Road, Rawalpada, Dahisar (East), Mumbai - 400 068, and holding Share Certificate No. 98, Distinctive Nos. 486 to 490 which has been reported lost / misplaced. If anyone having claim / objection should contact to The Society Secretary within 15 days. Thereafter no claim will be considered and society will proceed for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

Hon. Secretary  
For Mini Nagar CHS. Ltd.  
Rawalpada, Shyam Narayan Dubey Road, Near Highway, Dahisar (East), Mumbai - 68.  
Place : Mumbai Date : 16/11/2019